defined in Article 1, Section 5(p) of the Local 802 Constitution & By-Laws, and all 
members of the Executive Board. This provision shall apply retroactively to any 
bargaining unit with collective bargaining negotiations that occur during the 2025 
calendar year. four hundred and twenty-five ($425.00) per member eligible to ratify, 
with a cap of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) for the unit in any three (3) year period. 
However, in no case shall the amount provided by the MLS Fund for an outside 
negotiator exceed six percent (6%) of the total work dues generated by that bargaining